Information on the Grand Mosque Facilities Areas

Total developed site (fully consolidated areas and landscaping)

Podium area Central Mosque complex

Dimensions from gateways, excluding car parks and passages

Main prayer hall (MPH)
External dimensions
Internal dimensions

MPH external elevation
First elevation up to first castellation
Second elevation up to second castellation

MPH internal height of the ceiling
First height to marble soffit of beams
Second height to timber ceiling
Height to base of dome drum

The dome

Height above ground level to the end of finial
Height above ground level excluding the finial
Interior height of the dome to apex

Inner sahn

Total area of sahn

External dimensions of the sahn
Dimension of the open hall
Area of the open hall

Ladies prayer hall
Internal dimensions
Total area

Entrance sahn
Dimensions of courtyard
Total area

Side riwaqs (north & south)
Outer dimensions

Internal dimensions

External dimensions

Internal dimensions

Outer sahn
Total area
Height above ground level

The central minaret
Height above ground level including finial
Length of the square base

The four minarets
Height above ground level including finial

Library

Three storey building with total capacity of books

416,000 m*
39,840 m>
166 x 240 m

74.4 x 744 m
71 x 61 m
4,000 m*

16.7m
193 m

14.65 m
16.15m
23 m

50 m
42.85m
40.00 m

1,941 m®

50 x 37 m
36.7x 19.5m
730.3 m?

31x18m
558 m’

17.6 x21.5m
374.4 m?

6.5x2372m
4.8x 221 m

8 m

7m

24,400 m>
1.8 m

91.5 m (300 ft)
10.9 m

45 m

20,000



