Information on the Grand Mosque Facilities Areas	
Total developed site (fully consolidated areas and landscaping)	$416,000 \text{ m}^2$
Podium area Central Mosque complex	$39,840 \text{ m}^2$
Dimensions from gateways, excluding car parks and passages	166 x 240 m
Main prayer hall (MPH)	74.4 x 74.4 m
External dimensions	71 x 61 m
Internal dimensions	$4,000 \text{ m}^2$
MPH external elevation	
First elevation up to first castellation	16.7 m
Second elevation up to second castellation	19.3 m
MPH internal height of the ceiling	
First height to marble soffit of beams	14.65 m
Second height to timber ceiling	16.15 m
Height to base of dome drum	23 m
The dome	
Height above ground level to the end of finial	50 m
Height above ground level excluding the finial	42.85 m
Interior height of the dome to apex	40.00 m
interior neight of the dome to apex	40.00 III
Inner sahn	
Total area of sahn	$1,941 \text{ m}^2$
External dimensions of the sahn	50 x 37 m
Dimension of the open hall	36.7 x 19.5 m
Area of the open hall	730.3 m^2
Ladies prayer hall	A-1
Internal dimensions	31 x 18 m
Total area	558 m ²
Entrance sahn	
Dimensions of courtyard	17.6 x 21.5 m
Total area	374.4 m ²
Side riwaqs (north & south)	
Outer dimensions	6.5 x 237.2 m
Internal dimensions	4.8 x 221 m
External dimensions	8 m

Internal dimensions

Height above ground level

Height above ground level including finial

Height above ground level including finial

Three storey building with total capacity of books

The central minaret

The four minarets

Length of the square base

Outer sahn

Total area

8 m 7 m 24,400 m² 1.8 m

91.5 m (300 ft) 10.9 m

45 m

20,000